10-24-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	259910
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD  /0-24-02  CHALLENGER ONE, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:COLOR LABORATORIES, LLC     Internal     Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	Street Address: 5900 SAN FERNANDO ROAD  City: GLENDALE State: CA Zip: 91202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional number	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:CINDY S. BAMFORTH  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address:5900 SAN FERNANDO ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
City: GLENDALE State: CA Zip: 91202	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  CINDY S. BAMFORTH  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Only 10/11/02  Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

10/25/8002 GTON11 00000019 76320486

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0269** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNOR:

CHALLENGER ONE, LLC

5900 San Fernando Road Glendale, CA 91202-2770

ASSIGNEE:

COLOR LABORATORIES, LLC

5900 San Fernando Road Glendale, CA 91202-2770

Trademark:

COLOR LABS 100% GUARANTEED INKS

Serial No.:

76-320486

Filing Date:

October 3, 2001

Assignor, a California limited liability company, is the owner of all rights of the aforementioned trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a California limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

Dated: October 11, 2002

Name: Leon Hasson

RECORDED: 10/24/2002

Title: CEO of Challenger One, LLC

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0270